

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3719, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 7, lines 23 and 24, reinstate the stricken language

1.3 Page 7, line 25, reinstate "~~and innovation program~~" and delete the new language and  
1.4 insert "; however, the commissioner must first"

1.5 Page 8, line 16, strike "2021" and insert "2022"

1.6 Page 12, line 7, strike "matching"

1.7 Page 15, after line 20, insert:

1.8 "Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 41A.15, is amended by adding a subdivision to  
1.9 read:

1.10 Subd. 2e. **Biomass.** "Biomass" means any organic matter that is available on a renewable  
1.11 or recurring basis, including agricultural crops and trees, wood and wood waste and residues,  
1.12 plants including aquatic plants, grasses, residues, fibers, animal waste, and the organic  
1.13 portion of solid wastes.

1.14 Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 41A.15, subdivision 10, is amended to read:

1.15 Subd. 10. **Renewable chemical.** "Renewable chemical" means a chemical ~~with biobased~~  
1.16 ~~content~~, polymer, monomer, plastic, or composite material that is entirely produced from  
1.17 biomass."

1.18 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.19 Amend the title accordingly